ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION

TO: TIBURON DATE ISSUED: OCTOBER 13, 2014
RICK TRUESDALE CURRENT REFERENCE NO:  577-14
6200 STONERIDGE MALL RD.
SUITE 400 POL-PUBLIC SAFETY
PLEASANTON, CA 94588 CONTRACT TITLE: SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE

THIS IS A NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your nofice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The contract decuments consist
of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 577-14 including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 29, 2020
EXPIRES: MARCH 13, 2022

RENEWALS: No Renewal Options Left
COMMODITY CODE(S): 204608
LIVING WAGE: N

This extension is dated through March 2022 while a competitive solicitation is in process. At the award time,
antficipated early 2021, the newly awarded contract will include an implementation schedule that may
result in additional time past.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE
GENERAL PUBLIC.

YENDOR CONTACT: SARAH MOEN VENDOR TEL. NO.: {563) 387-4472
EMAIL ADDRESS: SARAH . MOEN@CENTRALSQUARE.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: IGOR SCHERBAKOV CONTACT TEL NO: {703) 228- 0709

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL:
ISCHERBAKOV@ARLINGTONVALUS




DocuSign Envelope |D: D1E207AF-384E-472F-9281-2AC50025F97D

April 20, 2020

Arlington County Sheriff, VA

Renewal of Software Support Agreement

This letter is an important notice to renew your Software Support Agreement for your TriTech System,
which will expire April 23, 2020. The renewal of the Software Support Agreement will allow you to
continue to take advantage of the software support and maintenance services provided by TriTech
Software Systems and allow you to receive upgrades to your TriTech System.

Please complete and sign this Support Renewal Agreement and return it to TriTech along with your payment
to assure uninterrupted software support and maintenance services coverage. Action on this Support Renewal
Agreement is time sensitive; selvices to support your system will not be provided if you have not paid your
Support Renewal Fee by April 30, 2020.

TriTech Support Services Renewal Agreement Amendment

Client agrees to renew its Software Support Agreement, the terms of which are incorporated by reference herein
as though set forth in full, and according to the terms and conditions included herein, Except as

modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Software Support Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect. With respect to the content herein, in the event of any conflict between this Software Support
Renewal Agreement Amendment and the Software Support Agreement, the terms of this Software Support
Renewal Agreement Amendment shall control. This Renewal of Software Support Agreement
Amendment and applicable support fees must be signed, paid and returned by April 30, 2020 to avoid
any interruptions in the software support and maintenance services provided by TriTech .

Payment

The Support Renewal Agreement for TriTecb Support Services is based upon the attached
TriTech Software License Products and Fees.

L_rﬂtr M_\f’ Author 1z.a}mr1_

Signature: - 2&,:“4,3 a7 M

Printed ] Name Printed Name:
. Chief Customer officer
Title:
4/21/2020

Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: D1E207AF-384E-472F-9281-2AC50025F97D

License and Fees

Split Annual Split Split Annual Split Split

Application aty 4/24/20- 10/24/20- 10/24/20- 4124/21- 10/24421- 10/24i21- 4/24/22-

10123120 10423721 4123121 10/23/21 10/23/22 423122 10/23/22
911 Mapping {Routing Units in MDS} 11$ 1297824 |§ 2725430 |% 1362715|% 1362715 [% 28617.02}$% 1430851 |85 1430851
AVL Interface {Aute Vehicle Locator) 11$ 251141 |8 527395|% 263698 (% 263698 (% 5537653 276382[% 2768.82
CAD (Computer Aid Dispaich) 118 6051369 | § 12707875 |$ 6353037 |$ 6353937 | $ 13343260193 6671634 |3 6671634
CAD Escrow Annual Fee 1% 86720 |% 188411 (% 94205 | § 94205 % 19783118 98916 | § 989.16
CAD MSS (CAD Message Switch) 11$ 1384593 |8 2907644 |§ 1453822 |$ 1453822 (% 305302619% 1526513 |8 1526513
FRMS - 24x7 Coverage (NO $ % increases) 118 350000 |8 735000|% 3675001|% 3675.00 |$ 771750 |% 385875|8% 385875
FRMS (Fire RMS) 11% 2436688 |$ 5117044 |§ 2558522 |§ 2558522 |% 5372896 |3 2686448 |% 2686448
Level 2 DBA Senvices for FIRE Database 11% 1208739 | % 2538351 |% 12601.75|8 12691.75(% 2665268 !5 1332634 |5 13,326.34
MDS (Mebile Data System) 11% 1895912 |§ 3981414 |$ 1990707 |$ 1990707 | $ 4180485|% 2090242 |% 20,90242
Tiger/TP MSS (Message Switch} 118 463356 |8 973048 |35 486524 |% 486624 [$ 10217003 510850 |% 5108.50
Wesinet Interface 118 221375]|% 464888 (% 232444 % 232444 |5 488132 (5 244066 |% 244066
Total $ 156,507.14 |'$ 328,664.99 | $164,33250 | § 164,332.50 | $ 345,008.24 | $ 172,549.12 | $ 172.549.12
Application QY [ 5241201012320 | 10/24720-10/23/21| 10724/21-10123/22
Separately due to funding source) From 118 1977432 | § 4983130 | § 52,322 86
Total $ 19,774.32 | § 49.831.30 | $ 52,322.86






